

DUBLIN 44026 X-A005(288)

PROJECT: **DUBLIN**

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 44026

X-A005(288) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE BIDS OPEN: April 06, 2023, 2:00 SCOPE OF WORK: Resurfacing of roadway

COMPLETION DATE: September 29, 2023 LOCATION: District 4, Cheshire

Awarded To: ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION

INC

PO BOX 91

SUNDERLAND, MA 01375

Amount: \$2,042,153.74 Certified by: WILLIAM.J.OLDENBURG Director of Project Development

Award Date:

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	\$2,042,153.74	Α
PO BOX 91, SUNDERLAND MA 01375		
CONTINENTAL PAVING INC	\$2,094,465.55	В
A CONTINUENTAL DRIVE LONDONDEDRIVANIA COCCO		

1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053



DUBLIN 44026 X-A005(288)

					1	PS&E	PO	ONSTRUCTION INC BOX 91 AND, MA 01375	1 CONTINI	AL PAVING INC ENTAL DRIVE RRY, NH 03053
Item	No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	2,800.00	\$4.00	\$11,200.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$14,000.00
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	12.00	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	15.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	595.00	\$40.00	\$23,800.00	\$28.00	\$16,660.00	\$28.00	\$16,660.00
403.11023	HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	4,600.00	\$100.00	\$460,000.00	\$88.00	\$404,800.00	\$88.00	\$404,800.00
403.11942	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH, QC/QA TIER 2	TON	1,450.00	\$110.00	\$159,500.00	\$102.00	\$147,900.00	\$104.00	\$150,800.00
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	120.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$165.00	\$19,800.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	75,000.00	\$0.35	\$26,250.00	\$0.29	\$21,750.00	\$0.25	\$18,750.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	6,650.00	\$4.50	\$29,925.00	\$4.20	\$27,930.00	\$4.75	\$31,587.50
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	5,400.00	\$95.00	\$513,000.00	\$87.50	\$472,500.00	\$90.50	\$488,700.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	57,000.00	\$3.50	\$199,500.00	\$2.50	\$142,500.00	\$2.50	\$142,500.00
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	1,220.00	\$4.00	\$4,880.00	\$3.50	\$4,270.00	\$2.50	\$3,050.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	280.00	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	65.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$140.00	\$9,100.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	60.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	5.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	800.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$17.25	\$13,800.00
606.014	6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	10.00	\$151.00	\$1,510.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
606.0142	6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	10.00	\$83.75	\$837.50	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$40.25	\$402.50
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	5.00	\$4,350.00	\$21,750.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$4,887.50	\$24,437.50
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	6.00	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00	\$4,887.50	\$29,325.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,312.50	\$4,312.50



					PS&E	PO	ONSTRUCTION INC BOX 91 AND, MA 01375	CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	1,712.50	\$35.00	\$59,937.50	\$32.00	\$54,800.00	\$36.80	\$63,020.00
606.915	RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	7,300.00	\$12.00	\$87,600.00	\$8.00	\$58,400.00	\$9.20	\$67,160.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	25.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	210.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	22.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	26.25	\$100.00	\$2,625.00	\$68.50	\$1,798.13	\$97.75	\$2,565.94
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	26.25	\$200.00	\$5,250.00	\$188.00	\$4,935.00	\$322.00	\$8,452.50
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	1.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	58.19	\$85.00	\$4,946.15	\$44.00	\$2,560.36	\$69.00	\$4,015.11
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	8.75	\$25.00	\$218.75	\$15.00	\$131.25	\$23.00	\$201.25
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	56,000.00	\$1.00	\$56,000.00	\$1.00	\$56,000.00	\$1.00	\$56,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,680.00	\$50.00	\$84,000.00	\$55.00	\$92,400.00	\$55.00	\$92,400.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$4,320.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	25.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$8.05	\$201.25
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$63.25	\$948.75
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	15.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$69.00	\$1,035.00
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	12.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	80.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$320.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	312,500.00	\$0.25	\$78,125.00	\$0.17	\$53,125.00	\$0.20	\$62,500.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	105.00	\$2.30	\$241.50	\$1.80	\$189.00	\$8.00	\$840.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	105.00	\$2.50	\$262.50	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.45	\$362.25
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	275.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.75	\$1,581.25
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	150.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.35	\$1,552.50
002.02			100.00	Ψ12.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ0.00	ψ1,000.00	Ψ10.00	



				PS&E Unit Price Total Un		PO	ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 91 SUNDERLAND, MA 01375		TAL PAVING INC IENTAL DRIVE ERRY, NH 03053
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	105.00	\$0.70	\$73.50	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.45	\$362.25
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	150.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.45	\$517.50
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,400.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	1,400.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00
645.611	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM)	LB	610.00	\$4.00	\$2,440.00	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,830.00
646.2	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH	Α	.30	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	85.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$119,072.50	\$119,072.50	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	5.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
			Totals:		\$2,372,799.90		\$2,042,153.74		\$2,094,465.55
			Alt. Totals:						
			Totals:		\$2,372,799.90		\$2,042,153.74	\$2,094,465.55	



				A-Bide	der	PS8	ķΕ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	2,800.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.00	\$11,200.00	(\$2,800.00)
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	12.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00	(\$6,600.00)
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	(\$300.00)
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	15.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	(\$2,100.00)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	595.00	\$28.00	\$16,660.00	\$40.00	\$23,800.00	(\$7,140.00)
403.11023	HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	4,600.00	\$88.00	\$404,800.00	\$100.00	\$460,000.00	(\$55,200.00)
403.11942	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH, QC/QA TIER 2	TON	1,450.00	\$102.00	\$147,900.00	\$110.00	\$159,500.00	(\$11,600.00)
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	120.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	(\$4,800.00)
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	75,000.00	\$0.29	\$21,750.00	\$0.35	\$26,250.00	(\$4,500.00)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	6,650.00	\$4.20	\$27,930.00	\$4.50	\$29,925.00	(\$1,995.00)
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	5,400.00	\$87.50	\$472,500.00	\$95.00	\$513,000.00	(\$40,500.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	57,000.00	\$2.50	\$142,500.00	\$3.50	\$199,500.00	(\$57,000.00)
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	1,220.00	\$3.50	\$4,270.00	\$4.00	\$4,880.00	(\$610.00)
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	280.00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$1,400.00



DUBLIN 44026 X-A005(288)

		•	_	A-Bide	der	PS8	ķΕ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	65.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$0.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	60.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	800.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
606.014	6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	10.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$151.00	\$1,510.00	(\$160.00)
606.0142	6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	10.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$83.75	\$837.50	(\$487.50)
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	5.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$4,350.00	\$21,750.00	(\$500.00)
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	6.00	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00	\$0.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	1,712.50	\$32.00	\$54,800.00	\$35.00	\$59,937.50	(\$5,137.50)
606.915	RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	7,300.00	\$8.00	\$58,400.00	\$12.00	\$87,600.00	(\$29,200.00)
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	25.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,250.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	6.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	210.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$9,450.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	22.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$880.00

Friday, April 7, 2023 Page 6 of 9



		1	_	A-Bide	der	PS8	ķΕ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	26.25	\$68.50	\$1,798.13	\$100.00	\$2,625.00	(\$826.87)
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	26.25	\$188.00	\$4,935.00	\$200.00	\$5,250.00	(\$315.00)
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$90.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	58.19	\$44.00	\$2,560.36	\$85.00	\$4,946.15	(\$2,385.79)
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	8.75	\$15.00	\$131.25	\$25.00	\$218.75	(\$87.50)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	56,000.00	\$1.00	\$56,000.00	\$1.00	\$56,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,680.00	\$55.00	\$92,400.00	\$50.00	\$84,000.00	\$8,400.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	(\$50,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$5,500.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,160.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	(\$680.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	25.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$0.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	15.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	(\$75.00)
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	(\$75.00)
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	12.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	80.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	312,500.00	\$0.17	\$53,125.00	\$0.25	\$78,125.00	(\$25,000.00)
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	105.00	\$1.80	\$189.00	\$2.30	\$241.50	(\$52.50)



				A-Bide	der	PS8	λЕ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	105.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$2.50	\$262.50	\$52.50
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	275.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$0.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	150.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	(\$450.00)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	105.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$0.70	\$73.50	\$241.50
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	(\$300.00)
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,400.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00	(\$2,800.00)
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	1,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	(\$4,200.00)
645.611	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM)	LB	610.00	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$4.00	\$2,440.00	\$610.00
646.2	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH	Α	.30	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	10.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	85.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$0.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$119,072.50	\$119,072.50	(\$19,072.50)
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00



DUBLIN 44026 X-A005(288)

					A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	

Total: \$2,042,153.74 \$2,372,799.90 (\$330,646.16)

Friday, April 7, 2023 Page 9 of 9